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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Assembly District 44

 20,056 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,477 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 213 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 200 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,946 

(213)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,733 

 16,804 SAUL STEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,069 SAUL STEIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON GHITELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHRON GRINGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PROTOPAPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMROM GRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY C. BARRET (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY R CACCAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY R. CACCAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVYDER IGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTINA R. SCHLEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARITY BRODU SPOLLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVA STEINMITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FRIEDRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUBBY BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONEY BARRET (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RAPHEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOM DEMARCO (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS HIRN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR MELISSA KING SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRLORES J THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA KATSNELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HOWARD GOTTESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Assembly District 44

 1 ITA GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASEN SCHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL COEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN THOMAS GILLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH S SPIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH DUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN BILASZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH KOENIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHAMMED ANUWAR HOUSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ARAGANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA YANNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ANALRLICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM ZIBKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA BUCCIARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTY HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDDI MUTTANAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KRAVET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGEV P SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFFONIA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM APPLEBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KRAVET (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHOSHANA KUPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIHAME KEGHIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOCHANA KUPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAS ZEITLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN DIBRIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN H BERKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN KNIPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIM ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBIAS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 45 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY WEISER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Assembly District 44

 1 WILSON BUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEITING (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRDEL TZYI GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,015 

Unrecorded  5,718 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Assembly District 46

 19,785 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,736 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 119 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 249 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,890 

(119)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,771 

 12,700 SAUL STEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,024 SAUL STEIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALICE NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIN DOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL LYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SCHLICHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN BARRANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CASSIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANNE MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUKE RIZZUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE RODRIGUEZ SCHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLYANA DRAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHEL COFFINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED PARASCANDOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BACICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK SCHRADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADED YUNOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA TYLER RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLEY KEARNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLO RON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE SCARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS M. GUIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET KAY RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVEEN GODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW H. IANNIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BISTREICH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Assembly District 46

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DECILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FRANCIS MIGNUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OKEEFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PADVAGANIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE PELLEGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKALAS HAYMANDOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MIDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KLEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRETT BARAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. GODDAHLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WATTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL AWAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON SY SANTANULO LV (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DE LORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SZEPUI CHEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,830 

Unrecorded  6,941 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Assembly District 47

 16,131 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,353 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 77 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 286 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,847 

(77)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,770 

 10,243 SAUL STEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,950 SAUL STEIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA CIRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY ELMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS PALANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS SEREBRENIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRIE BERGSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISSY TEIGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE TESTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LAPP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY PELLETTERI (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COLLRSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MISSERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATYA ZAPRUDSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIGH CHERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHANNED ZALEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ROGINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHEEZIKA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTONINA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA CICCOKO (WRITE-IN)

 51 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,273 

Unrecorded  6,497 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Assembly District 48

 20,187 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,078 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 187 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 281 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,736 

(187)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,549 

 5,498 SAUL STEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,757 SAUL STEIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON FORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM EISTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON WEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAN FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LIKEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERL HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MCKEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREFRIN NECKLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOVI WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFFRAIM LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER AVIGDOR ABOOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA YUSUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANPADLO CIOCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASHIE JAKOBOVITS (WRITE-IN)

 3 HEIDI CESARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 5 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL PROTOVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC TELTOLBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB J WEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SCHMIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Assembly District 48

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUILEIS BREICH (WRITE-IN)

 4 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOPPY ELBOGEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH SCHNEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOAH LAIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS BARAJAS SALADANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY PUPKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BLUMENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEHDI AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE FAHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOODEDNI GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSLE STENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 NAFTALY ASHLAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. JUNIOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 RON CASTORINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY MENZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALOMON FORSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LIBA DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH JACHWOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHABSI HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA SLOMRICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA WEBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZETTE SOSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEMMY SEIDENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURRHOU SWIMER (WRITE-IN)

 61 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVGINIA BIVONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YACKOV MINSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA GRUNWAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDAH OLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK YAAKOV SIMKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Assembly District 48

 1 YOAKON TWERSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETHER (WRITE-IN)

 4 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN TEILELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZANVIL ZELCER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,420 

Unrecorded  9,129 

Page 10 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Assembly District 49

 19,297 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,209 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 85 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 268 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,859 

(85)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,774 

 13,314 SAUL STEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,722 SAUL STEIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ADAM SGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AFAF NASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDOR LUYANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO BARAJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH PARLATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON MIRAILH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER J.CAMPANELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA LECHUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT EASTWO0D (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SIMCHA FRAIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS DUNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE SCHACK RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE SHACK RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN P NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KRALIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GRIPPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEAMNA REEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS FAICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELA MITATNES (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIA ARAGONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE STEINETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO PERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON CASTORINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEEV PALPATINE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Assembly District 49

 1 SIFER ASEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON LAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY GAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINOR (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMAN REINHARD T (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LOVAGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PINELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LIU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,129 

Unrecorded  7,645 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Assembly District 51

 22,588 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,033 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 123 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 394 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,138 

(123)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,015 

 19,335 SAUL STEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,229 SAUL STEIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ABRAHAM HOSCHANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER K TAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI MOSTAFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CONEY BATTETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON FINKELSHTEYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AOIFE B. PETITGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 5 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA KENNEDY CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD BEGAES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LIATSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE VAN HALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN ANDORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE U DABS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVESENE DEBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY KNOBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LAPON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAZ ZEPEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY ROWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOAQUIN E. ORELLANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DESENA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Assembly District 51

 1 JOHN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HAWTHORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROTHENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLYT GLADD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM K. WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOVR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZETTE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NORMAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH HOFFNEINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISSY KISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NABAH ITRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HELMUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIDES CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SCHUMER ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMARI HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE TOOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEREL BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP DUVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVHEL TANNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADIE JANKELOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM LEWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULAMIT HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA M. CICCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LUBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 56 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,700 

Unrecorded  6,315 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Assembly District 52

 796 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 276 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,092 

(11)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,081 

 924 SAUL STEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 39 SAUL STEIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BETH PARLATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY DOTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DECLEN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  967 

Unrecorded  114 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Assembly District 64

 9,230 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,620 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 71 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 112 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,033 

(71)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,962 

 6,988 SAUL STEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,020 SAUL STEIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALAN P. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA RVOTOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIKE SMILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PADIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERREL LAIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BEGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENI VASSZAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY SCHOTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SWITZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FARAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON BATOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS FILIPPIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOX LUTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE E. BOJANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SAVAHERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJEER GARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND MCEVOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ROSSILONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,060 

Unrecorded  2,902 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 128,070 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 29,782 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 886 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,799 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  160,541 

(886)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  159,655 

 85,806 SAUL STEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 27,810 SAUL STEIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON FORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON GHITELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM EISTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ABRAHAM HOSCHANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM SGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AFAF NASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHRON GRINGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN P. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PROTOPAPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER K TAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDOR LUYANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI MOSTAFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA RVOTOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIN DOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMROM GRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY C. BARRET (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CONEY BATTETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIKE SMILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA CIRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PADIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY R CACCAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY R. CACCAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON FINKELSHTEYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AOIFE B. PETITGAND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 ARMANDO BARAJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON WEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 3 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAN FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVYDER IGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LIKEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERL HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 7 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETH PARLATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTINA R. SCHLEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL LYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY ELMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS PALANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS SEREBRENIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON MIRAILH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SCHLICHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA KENNEDY CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRIE BERGSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD BEGAES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARITY BRODU SPOLLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVA STEINMITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FRIEDRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LIATSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISSY TEIGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN BARRANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE TESTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CASSIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER J.CAMPANELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MCKEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUBBY BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA LECHUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT EASTWO0D (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONEY BARRET (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RAPHEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SIMCHA FRAIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 DENNIS DUNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREFRIN NECKLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERREL LAIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANNE MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOM DEMARCO (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 9 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS HIRN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOVI WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR MELISSA KING SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRLORES J THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUKE RIZZUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BEGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE VAN HALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFFRAIM LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE RODRIGUEZ SCHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE SCHACK RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE SHACK RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA KATSNELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENI VASSZAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER AVIGDOR ABOOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN ANDORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLYANA DRAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA YUSUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHEL COFFINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE U DABS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVESENE DEBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED PARASCANDOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY KNOBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LAPON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY SCHOTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SWITZEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 GERARD MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANPADLO CIOCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN P NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BACICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY PELLETTERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK SCHRADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASHIE JAKOBOVITS (WRITE-IN)

 3 HEIDI CESARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY DOTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 9 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL PROTOVIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 HOWARD GOTTESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC TELTOLBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ITA GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB J WEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADED YUNOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COLLRSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FARAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KRALIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASEN SCHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAZ ZEPEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY ROWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOAQUIN E. ORELLANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DESENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GRIPPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL COEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SCHMIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LENNON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 JOHN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RUSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN THOMAS GILLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON BATOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HAWTHORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MISSERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROTHENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH S SPIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH DUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA TYLER RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUILEIS BREICH (WRITE-IN)

 13 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATYA ZAPRUDSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEAMNA REEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLEY KEARNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLYT GLADD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM K. WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOPPY ELBOGEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLO RON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN BILASZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE SCARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH KOENIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH SCHNEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIGH CHERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOVR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZETTE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOAH LAIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS FAICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS FILIPPIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS M. GUIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOX LUTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS BARAJAS SALADANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE E. BOJANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHAMMED ANUWAR HOUSSAIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 MARCELA MITATNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET KAY RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ARAGANA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIA ARAGONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA YANNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NORMAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY PUPKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVEEN GODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW H. IANNIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE STEINETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BLUMENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEHDI AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH HOFFNEINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ANALRLICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BISTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DECILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FRANCIS MIGNUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OKEEFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PADVAGANIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM ZIBKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISSY KISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHANNED ZALEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE FAHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA BUCCIARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOODEDNI GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTY HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSLE STENGEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 NABAH ITRAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 NAFTALY ASHLAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HELMUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE PELLEGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKALAS HAYMANDOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIDES CANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SCHUMER ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMARI HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MIDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ROGINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE TOOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDDI MUTTANAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEREL BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KLEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHEEZIKA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP DUVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SAVAHERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRETT BARAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJEER GARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVHEL TANNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND MCEVOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DECLEN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. JUNIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. GODDAHLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KRAVET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ROSSILONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WATTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO PERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGEV P SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 4 RON CASTORINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTONINA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL AWAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADIE JANKELOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFFONIA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY MENZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 SALOMON FORSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM APPLEBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM LEWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LIBA DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH JACHWOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KRAVET (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHABSI HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON SY SANTANULO LV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA SLOMRICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA WEBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEEV PALPATINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHOSHANA KUPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULAMIT HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFER ASEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIHAME KEGHIDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON LAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOCHANA KUPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY GAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAS ZEITLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN DIBRIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DE LORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN H BERKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN KNIPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZETTE SOSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SZEPUI CHEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEMMY SEIDENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA CICCOKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA M. CICCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LUBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIM ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBIAS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURRHOU SWIMER (WRITE-IN)

 327 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER LANDAU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:18:34PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (5th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 VILMAN REINHARD T (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LOVAGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PINELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVGINIA BIVONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY WEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON BUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YACKOV MINSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA GRUNWAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEITING (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDAH OLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRDEL TZYI GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK YAAKOV SIMKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOAKON TWERSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETHER (WRITE-IN)

 4 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN TEILELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZANVIL ZELCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  114,394 

Unrecorded  45,261 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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